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SPECIFICATIONS TAVO Table Series

Designed by jehs+laub

FEATURES

Base
Light and Dark grey molded concrete

Glides
Adjustable glides are standard

Tops
Solid Wood - Solid Light Ash and Heartwood Ash, Oak, and Walnut tops. Clear lacquer is standard for soild wood tops

Veneer or FENIX™ - MDF core with veneer or FENIX™ top. All FENIX™ tops are edge banded with a matching ABS edge band

Edge Detail

Veneer Top FENIX™ Top

7 &—— Veneer Edge ‘/ &—— ABS Edge Band, matches top

Veneer Painted, to match top

Solid Wood Top

_




IMAGES TAVO Table Series

CONCRETE BASE COLOR OPTIONS

TV-Light Grey TV-Dark Grey

BASE OPTIONS

Single Base Double Base

Connector

-must specify powder coat color



VENEER / SOLID WOOD FINISHES TAVO Table Series

Ash Veneer

Natual Ash Sand Ash Toasted Ash
Oak Veneer
Alabaster Light Oak Golden Oak Harvest Oak Slate Oak Mineral Grey Dark Oak
White Oak Oak

Walnut Veneer

Clear Walnut Light Grey Classic Walnut ~ Mocha Walnut Midnight
Walnut Walnut

Solid Wood

ASH Solid Wood ASH Solid Wood OAK Solid Wood WALNUT Solid Wood
-Heartwood Ash -Light Ash



FENIX™ TAVO Table Series

FENIX™ Innovative Materials

Bianco Kos Grigio Efeso  Grigio Antrim  Grigio Bromo  Grigio Londra Blu Fes Verde Comodoro  NeroIngo




POWDER COATS TAVO Table Series

-0O1 Matte White  -02 Light Grey -03 Mid Grey -04 Steel -05 Matte Black

Powder Coats

Neutral Powder Coats

Pearl Powder Coats

-20 Matte Silver -21 Light -22 Anthracite  -23 Champagne -24 Light -25 Bronze
Anthracite Bronze

Fenix Powder Coats - color matched to FENIX™

-40 Grigio -41 Grigio -42 Grigio -44 Grigio -45 Blu Fes -46 Verde
Efeso Antrim Bromo Londra Comodoro

-60 Stone -61 Light Tan -62 Sand -63 Ice -64 Fog -65 Teal -66 Mustard

Color Trend Powder Coats

-67 Light -68 Moss -69 Dark -0 Rosa -71 Terracotta -72 Burgundy
Sage Green



SINGLE BASE TABLES

TAVO Table Series

Example: item number TV-3678 + top material suffix -OA =TV-3678-0A

List Price

Surface Material

-AA -OA -Ww -HASW -LASW -OASW -WWSW -FX
Item Description d w h (veneer) | (veneer) | (veneer) | (solid wood) [ (solid wood) | (solid wood) |(solid wood) (fenix)
TV-3678 78" Ellipse Top 78 36 297, 12618 | 12618 | 12835 14853 14853 14853 17133 6787
TV-3984 84" Ellipse Top 84 39 297, 13128 | 13128 | 13339 16194 16194 16194 18842 7335
TV-4296 96" Ellipse Top 96 42 297, 14062 | 14062 | 14262 18435 18435 18435 21696 7687
Tv-4202 102" Ellipse Top 102 42 297, 14740 | 14740 | 14973 18950 18950 18950 22287 7779
TV-3678 TV-3984 TV-4296 TV-4202
Base Dimensions
7 - - ~ ‘
/ \\
16.51
\\\ - o / '
26.73
Required to Specify
Concrete Base : TV-Light Grey or TV-Dark Grey
Connector Finishes : See page 6 for all standard powder coats
Top Finishes: Oak -0OA 10 Alabaster White Oak Walnut  -WW 20 Clear Walnut Ash  -ASH 30 Vanilla Ash
11 Light Oak 21 Light Grey Walnut 31 Natural Ash
12 Golden Oak 22 Classic Walnut 32 Sand Ash
13 Harvest Oak 23 Mocha Walnut 33 Toasted Ash
14 Slate Oak 24 Midnight Walnut
15 Mineral Grey Oak
16 Dark Oak
Solid Oak -OASW Solid Walnut -WWSw Solid Ash -HASW Heartwood Ash Solid Ash -LASW Light Ash
-Clear lacquer is standard for solid wood tables
Fenix  -FX Bianco Kos- matches Matte White Grigio Londra
Blu Fes Nero Ingo - matches Matte Black
Grigio Antrim Verde Comodoro
Grigio Bromo
Grigio Efeso Edgeband to match top

*See page 9 - 11 for power options



DOUBLE BASE TABLES

TAVO Table Series

Example: item number TV-4820 + top material suffix -OA =TV-4820-0A

List Price
Surface Material

-AA -OA -Ww -HASW -LASW -OASW -WWSW -FX
Item Description d w h (veneer) | (veneer) | (veneer) | (solid wood) [ (solid wood) | (solid wood) |(solid wood) (fenix)
TV-4820 120" Ellipse Top 20 48 297/, 26631 | 26631 | 26878 | 30082 30082 30082 33959 18302
TV-5420 120" Ellipse Top 120 54 297/, 26848 | 26848| 27095| 31856 31856 31856 36212 18622
TV-5444 144" Ellipse Top 144 54 297/, 27379 | 27379 | 27626 | 35280 35280 35280 40767 20410
TV-5468 168" Ellipse Top 168 54 297/, 27924 | 27924 | 28171 38177 38177 38177 44580 21360
TV-5492 192" Ellipse Top 192 54 297, 28740 | 28740 | 28987 41334 41334 41334 48652 22565
TV-6092 192" Ellipse Top 192 60 297, 31112 31112 31540 43742 43742 43742 52016 23206
TV-4820 TV-5420 TV-5444 TV-5468 TV-5492 TV-6092
* Note that if a double top is preferred for TV-4820 or TV-5420, please contact customer service.
Base Dimensions
/, - h : \\\
1651
- 26.73 -
Required to Specify
Concrete Base : TV-Light Grey or TV-Dark Grey
Connector Finishes : See page 6 for all standard powder coats
Top Finishes: Oak -0A 10 Alabaster White Oak Walnut  -WW 20 Clear Walnut Ash  -ASH 30 Vanilla Ash
11 Light Oak 21 Light Grey Walnut 31 Natural Ash
12 Golden Oak 22 Classic Walnut 32 Sand Ash
13 Harvest Oak 23 Mocha Walnut 33 Toasted Ash
14 Slate Oak 24 Midnight Walnut
15 Mineral Grey Oak
16 Dark Oak
Solid Oak -OASW Solid Walnut -WWSw Solid Ash -HASW Heartwood Ash Solid Ash -LASW  Light Ash
-Clear lacquer is standard for solid wood tables
Fenix  -FX Bianco Kos- matches Matte White Grigio Londra

Blu Fes Nero Ingo - matches Matte Black
Grigio Antrim Verde Comodoro

Grigio Bromo

Grigio Efeso Edgeband to match top

*See page 9 - 11 for power options



FLECTRICAL TAVO Table Series
When ordering power please follow the guidelines below.

1. Select Power Box with one power strip for table - PB-A - $1390
3. Specify Electrical Data Components (choose three components) - Power, USB-AC, HDMI

EXAMPLE: PB-A-PUH - $1390 + O + 208 + 415 = $2013

Item Description
PB-A Power Box with One Power Strip
\ il
— —
\ J
[—
Used with solid wood or veneer tops Used with Fenix laminate tops End View
NOTE: Lid is hinged on side of box. See above
List Price
PB-A Power Box 1390 (must order two if a double base table is ordered)
Electrical Data Components - Must specify three:
Component Options List Price
P - Power No Upcharge
U - USB-AC 208
H - HDMI 415 NOTE: 6'End power cord with plug included
R- RJ45 Cat.6 182
O - Open receptacle No Upcharge

Davis will select the location of components in strip unless customer requests a custom order. Contact Customer Service if custom order is required.



ELECTRICAL

When ordering power please follow the guidelines below.

TAVO Table Series

1. Select Power Box with two power strips for table - PB-B - $2780
2. Specify Electrical Data Components (choose three for each power strip) - Power, USB-AC, HDMI - power strip one

Power, Power, RJ45 - power strip two

EXAMPLE: PB-B-PUH-PPR - $2780+ 0 + 208 + 415+ 0 + 0 +182 = $3585

Item Description

PB-B Power Box with Two Power Strips

Used with solid wood or veneer tops Used with Fenix laminate tops

NOTE: Lid is hinged on end of box. See above

List Price

D

End View

PB-B Power Box 2780 (must order two if a double base table is ordered)

Electrical Data Components - Must specify three:

Component Options List Price
P - Power No Upcharge
U - USB-AC 208

H - HDMI 415

R- RJ45 Cat.6 182

O - Open receptacle No Upcharge

NOTE: 6'End power cord with plug included

Davis will select the location of components in strip unless customer requests a custom order. Contact Customer Service if custom order is required.



ELECTRICAL

Please see below for placement of electrical boxes.

- see hinge placement example to the right

Power Box placement for PB-A

Top Sizes

TV-3678
TV-3984
TV-4296
TV-4202
TV-4820
TV-5420

- 78" x 36"

- 84" x 39"
- 96" x 42"
-102" x 42"
-120" x 48
-120" x 54"

Top Sizes

TV-4820 - 120" x 48

TV-5420 - 120" x 54"

TAVO Table Series

Hinge Side

N
/
/

AN

N

Top Sizes

TV-4820
TV-5420
TV-5444
TV-5468
TV-5492
TV-6092

-120" x 48
- 120" x 54"
- 144" x 54"
-168" x 54"
-192" x 54"
-192" x 60"

Power Box placement for PB-B

Hinge | — ——
- see hinge placement example to the right T —

Side ——

Top Sizes Top Sizes Top Sizes
TV-3678 - 78" x 36" TV-4820 - 120" x 48 TV-4820 - 120" x 48
TV-3984 - 84" x 39" TV-5420 - 120" x 54" TV-5420 - 120" x 54"
TV-4296 - 96" x 42" TV-5444 - 144" x 54"
TV-4202 - 102" x 42" TV-5468 - 168" x 54"
TV-4820 - 120" x 48 TV-5492 - 192" x 54"
TV-5420 - 120" x 54"

TV-6092 - 192" x 60"





